23 LC 112 1662

Senate Resolution 415

By: Senators Echols of the 49th, Dixon of the 45th, Williams of the 25th, Anderson of the 24th and Dugan of the 30th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending and congratulating Hudson Justus; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, 11-year-old Hudson Justus recently qualified for the Drive Chip and Putt (DCP)
- 3 Championship at the Augusta National Golf Club, home of The Masters; and
- 4 WHEREAS, after a runner-up finish at Quail Hollow last year, he was finally able to break
- 5 through and secure his place at the DCP Championship with a successful six-foot putt,
- 6 eliciting a huge roar of applause from the crowd; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Hudson is recognized as the No. 1 ranked golfer in the world for the graduating
- 8 Class of 2030 with several Top 10 finishes in tournaments, including two victories at the
- 9 United States Kids World Championship as well as one victory each at the Future Masters
- and Donald Ross Jr. championships; and
- 11 WHEREAS, this stellar young man epitomizes the courage, determination, and character
- 12 necessary to attain excellence in athletic prowess and performance; and
- 13 WHEREAS, Hudson's accomplishments represent his many years of hard work, dedication,
- 14 training, and excellent sportsmanship; and

23 LC 112 1662

15 WHEREAS, his superior skill, strategy, stamina, and control have earned him the respect and

- 16 admiration of his fellow competitors and are deserving of recognition.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 18 commend and congratulate Hudson Justus upon his qualification for the Drive Chip and Putt
- 19 Championship and extend best wishes for continued success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 21 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Hudson Justus.